York Region

—-—T
]

F—-———

[==—==x

Monday, February 27, 2006

Media Fact Sheet

Ti—
T -

For Immediate Release

York Region Transit (YRT) route information

YRT routes that may be affected during possible labour dispute between

Miller Transit Ltd. and Amalgamated Transit Union (ATU)

YRT Routes operated by Miller Transit in Markham and Whitchurch-Stouffville

1

2
2A
40/41 *
8

9
18
224B
300
301
302
303
201
202
400
404
405
408
409
410
413
414
416
445

Highway 7

Milliken

14th Avenue

Unionville / Markham Local

Kennedy Road

Stouffville

Bur Oak

Woodbine Avenue (Weekends)

Business Express

Markham Express

Unionville Express

Cornell Express

Markham GO Shuttle

Unionville GO Shuttle

Brother Andre School Special

Father McGivney via Kennedy / Warden School Special
Father McGivney via Boxwood / Rouge Bank School Special
Markham District via Highway 7 School Special
Markham District via Bur Oak School Special
Markham District via 14th Avenue School Special
St. Robert via Green Lane School Special

St. Robert via Leslie School Special

Thornlea via Leslie School Special

St. Robert via Valleymede / Spadina School Special

* Shared operation with Student Express / STOCK

... Continued on Page 2



... Page 2

YRT Routes operated by Miller Transit in Richmond Hill

82 Newkirk

83 Trench

85* 16th Avenue / Rutherford

86 Weldrick

87 * Langstaff-Maple

88 * Bathurst

89 Richmond Hill Community Bus

90 Leslie

91 Bayview

240 Mill Pond GO Shuttle

241 Beverly Acres GO Shuttle

242 North Richvale GO Shuttle

243 Redstone GO Shuttle

440 Richmond Hill High School Special 1
440 St. Theresa Catholic High School Special 1
441 Richmond Hill High School Special 2
442 Bayview High School Special

444 Langstaff High School Special

444 Langstaff High School Special 2

446 St. Theresa Catholic High School Special 2
448 Richmond Hill High School Special 3
449 Richmond Green High School Special

* Route operates into the City of Vaughan
Please see attached Media Backgrounder for more information on York Region Transit.

For continuing updates on a possible labour disruption affecting YRT, please visit the YRT Web site at
www.yrt.ca or the Regional Municipality of York Web site at www.york.ca

Route and fare information can also be obtained by calling the YRT Call Centre toll-free at
1-866-MOVE-YRT (668-3978), locally at (905) 881-5167 or TTY line at 1-866-276-7478.

Live transit updates are available weekday mornings on the A-Channel at 6:35 a.m., 7:05 a.m., 7:35 a.m.,
8:05 a.m. and 8:35 a.m.

-30 -
Media Contact: Patrick Casey, Director, Corporate Communications, York Region

Phone: (905) 830-4444, Ext. 1235 or Cell (905) 715-8211
Email:_patrick.casey@york.ca




