



Monday, February 27, 2006

For Immediate Release

## York Region Transit (YRT) route information

YRT routes that may be affected during possible labour dispute between Miller Transit Ltd. and Amalgamated Transit Union (ATU)

## YRT Routes operated by Miller Transit in Markham and Whitchurch-Stouffville

1 2	Highway 7 Milliken
2A	14th Avenue
40/41 *	Unionville / Markham Local
8	Kennedy Road
9	Stouffville
18	Bur Oak
224B	Woodbine Avenue (Weekends)
300	Business Express
301	Markham Express
302	Unionville Express
303	Cornell Express
201	Markham GO Shuttle
202	Unionville GO Shuttle
400	Brother Andre School Special
404	Father McGivney via Kennedy / Warden School Special
405	Father McGivney via Boxwood / Rouge Bank School Special
408	Markham District via Highway 7 School Special
409	Markham District via Bur Oak School Special
410	Markham District via 14th Avenue School Special
413	St. Robert via Green Lane School Special
414	St. Robert via Leslie School Special
416	Thornlea via Leslie School Special
445	St. Robert via Valleymede / Spadina School Special

<sup>\*</sup> Shared operation with Student Express / STOCK

## YRT Routes operated by Miller Transit in Richmond Hill

82	Newkirk
83	Trench
85 *	16th Avenue / Rutherford
86	Weldrick
87 *	Langstaff-Maple
88 *	Bathurst
89	Richmond Hill Community Bus
90	Leslie
91	Bayview
240	Mill Pond GO Shuttle
241	Beverly Acres GO Shuttle
242	North Richvale GO Shuttle
243	Redstone GO Shuttle
440	Richmond Hill High School Special 1
440	St. Theresa Catholic High School Special 1
441	Richmond Hill High School Special 2
442	Bayview High School Special
444	Langstaff High School Special
444	Langstaff High School Special 2
446	St. Theresa Catholic High School Special 2
448	Richmond Hill High School Special 3
449	Richmond Green High School Special

<sup>\*</sup> Route operates into the City of Vaughan

## Please see attached Media Backgrounder for more information on York Region Transit.

For continuing updates on a possible labour disruption affecting YRT, please visit the YRT Web site at <a href="https://www.yrt.ca">www.yrt.ca</a> or the Regional Municipality of York Web site at <a href="https://www.york.ca">www.york.ca</a>

Route and fare information can also be obtained by calling the YRT Call Centre toll-free at 1-866-MOVE-YRT (668-3978), locally at (905) 881-5167 or TTY line at 1-866-276-7478.

Live transit updates are available weekday mornings on the **A-Channel** at 6:35 a.m., 7:05 a.m., 7:35 a.m., 8:05 a.m. and 8:35 a.m.

- 30 -

Media Contact: Patrick Casey, Director, Corporate Communications, York Region

Phone: (905) 830-4444, Ext. 1235 or Cell (905) 715-8211

Email: patrick.casey@york.ca